ORDINANCE #24/11

An Ordinance to amend the Code of The Borough of Watchung CH. 5-12.76 et seq., Thereof, and to
fix and determine minimum and maximum salaries and compensation to be paid to certain employees.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of The Borough of Watchung, that CH. 5-12.76 et seq., the
minimum and maximum base salaries and compensations to be paid to certain employees, be approved as follows:

JOBTITLE

Administrator

Borough Clerk

Deputy Clerk

Assistant Municipal Clerk

Mavyaor/Council Member

Chief Financial Officer / QPA / Technology Officer
Deputy Treasurer / Payroll & Benefits Manager
Administrative Assistant

Administrative Assistant / Finance

Administrative Assistant / Police Dept.
Administrative Assistant / TACO / Office Manager
Executive Assistant / IT Specialist

Registrar of Vital Statistics

Construction Code Official/ Building Subcode Official
Zoning Officer

Building Inspector

Fire Sub-Code Official

Plumbing Sub-Code Official

Electrical Sub-Code Official

Fire Official

OEM Coordinator

Municipai Court Judge

Public Defender

Chief of Police

Police Captain

Hourly Wage

Secretary

Recreation Coordinator

Public Works Manager

Public Works Foreman

Public Works Driver / Operator Step 1
Public Works Driver / Operator Step 2
Public Works Driver / Operator Step 3
Public Works Driver / Operator Step 4
Public Works Driver / Operator Step 5
Public Works Driver / Operator Step 6

MINIMUM

$75,000.00
$45,000.00
$40,000.00
$35,000.00
$3,000.00
$40,000.00
$38,000.00
$34,500.00
$34,000.00
$34,500.00
$35,000.00
$50,000.00
$400.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$8,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$45.00
$1,000.00
$32,000.00
$6,000.00
$150,000.00
$159,000.00
$30,000.00
$6,000.00
$60,000.00
$50,000.00
$40,000.00
$40,000.00
$40,000.00
$40,000.00
$40,000.00
$40,000.00

MAXIMUM
$200,000.00
$105,000.00

$70,000.00

$65,000.00
$25,000.00
$140,000.00
$65,000.00
$65,000.00
$65,000.00
$65,000.00
$80,000.00
$110,000.00
$1,200.00
$55,000.00
$25,000.00
$56,000.00
$28,000.00
$26,000.00
$30,000.00
$51.00
$8,000.00
$95,000.00
$25,000.00
$220,000.00
$190,000.00
$65,000.00
$20,000.00
$137,000.00
$95,000.00
$55,211.00
$58,730.00
$62,249.00
$65,979.00
$70,077.00
$74,631.00



ORDINANCE #24/11

An Ordinance to amend the Code of The Borough of Watchung CH. 5-12.76 et seq., Thereof, and to

fix and determine minimum and maximum salaries and compensation to be paid to certain employees.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of The Borough of Watchung, that CH. 5-12.76 et seq., the
minimum and maximum base salaries and compensations to be paid to certain employees, be approved as follows:

JOBTITLE

Public Works Driver / Operator Step 7
Public Works Driver / Operator Step 8
Public Works Laborer / Driver Probationary
Public Works Laborer / Driver Step 1
Public Works Laborer / Driver Step 2
Public Works Laborer / Driver Step 3
Public Works Laborer / Driver Step 4
Public Works Laborer / Driver Step 5
Public Works Laborer / Driver Step 6
Public Works Laborer / Driver Step 7
Public Works Laborer / Driver Step 8
Building Maintenance Worker

Tax Assessor

Tax Collector

Tax Clerk

Part Time Tax Assessor Assistant

Seasonal/Temporary/Part Time Hourly Rate Hourly Wage
Board/Commission Clerk Hourly Wage
Temporary Inspector / Sub-Code Official Hourly Wage

Night Subcode Inspection
Recreation Camp Counselors
Recreation Camp Director
Recreation Camp Assistant Director
OPRA Coordinator

—0 0

Edith G. Gil, Municipaf’Clerk

INTRODUCED BY: FISCHER
PASSED: JUNE 6, 2024
PUBLISHED: JUNE 13, 2024
ADOPTED: JUNE 20, 2024

MINIMUM
$40,000.00
$40,000.00
$35,000.00
$40,000.00
$40,000.00
$40,000.00
$40,000.00
$40,000.00
$40,000.00
$40,000.00
$40,000.00

$5,200.00
$35,000.00
$10,000.00
$25,000.00

$15.00

$20.00

$15.00
$27.00
$25.00

MAXIMUM
$78,278.00
$82,380.00
$43,563.00
$49,107.00
$50,856.00
$55,032.00
$58,567.00
$61,984.00
$64,770.00
$68,936.00
$72,580.00
$8,338.00
$76,000.00
$50,000.00
$65,000.00
$27.32
$50.00
$40.00
$50.00
$300.00

7 Ronald Ju?{f»}&, Mayor




