ORDINANCE #24/11

An Ordinance to amend the Code of The Borough of Watchung CH. 5-12.76 et seq., Thereof, and to fix and determine minimum and maximum salaries and compensation to be paid to certain employees.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of The Borough of Watchung, that CH. 5-12.76 et seq., the minimum and maximum base salaries and compensations to be paid to certain employees, be approved as follows:

JOB TITLE		MINIMUM	MAXIMUM
Administrator	**	\$75,000.00	\$200,000.00
Borough Clerk		\$45,000.00	\$105,000.00
Deputy Clerk		\$40,000.00	\$70,000.00
Assistant Municipal Clerk		\$35,000.00	\$65,000.00
Mayor/Council Member		\$3,000.00	\$25,000.00
Chief Financial Officer / QPA / Technology Officer		\$40,000.00	\$140,000.00
Deputy Treasurer / Payroll & Benefits Manager		\$38,000.00	\$65,000.00
Administrative Assistant		\$34,500.00	\$65,000.00
Administrative Assistant / Finance		\$34,000.00	\$65,000.00
Administrative Assistant / Police Dept.		\$34,500.00	\$65,000.00
Administrative Assistant / TACO / Office Manager		\$35,000.00	\$80,000.00
Executive Assistant / IT Specialist		\$50,000.00	\$110,000.00
Registrar of Vital Statistics		\$400.00	\$1,200.00
Construction Code Official/ Building Subcode Official		\$25,000.00	\$55,000.00
Zoning Officer		\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00
Building Inspector		\$8,000.00	\$56,000.00
Fire Sub-Code Official		\$10,000.00	\$28,000.00
Plumbing Sub-Code Official		\$10,000.00	\$26,000.00
Electrical Sub-Code Official		\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
Fire Official	Hourly Wage	\$45.00	\$51.00
OEM Coordinator		\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
Municipal Court Judge		\$32,000.00	\$95,000.00
Public Defender		\$6,000.00	\$25,000.00
Chief of Police		\$150,000.00	\$220,000.00
Police Captain		\$159,000.00	\$190,000.00
Secretary		\$30,000.00	\$65,000.00
Recreation Coordinator		\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00
Public Works Manager		\$60,000.00	\$137,000.00
Public Works Foreman		\$50,000.00	\$95,000.00
Public Works Driver / Operator Step 1		\$40,000.00	\$55,211.00
Public Works Driver / Operator Step 2		\$40,000.00	\$58,730.00
Public Works Driver / Operator Step 3		\$40,000.00	\$62,249.00
Public Works Driver / Operator Step 4		\$40,000.00	\$65,979.00
Public Works Driver / Operator Step 5		\$40,000.00	\$70,077.00
Public Works Driver / Operator Step 6		\$40,000.00	\$74,631.00

ORDINANCE #24/11

An Ordinance to amend the Code of The Borough of Watchung CH. 5-12.76 et seq., Thereof, and to fix and determine minimum and maximum salaries and compensation to be paid to certain employees.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of The Borough of Watchung, that CH. 5-12.76 et seq., the minimum and maximum base salaries and compensations to be paid to certain employees, be approved as follows:

JOB TITLE		MINIMUM	<u>MAXIMUM</u>
Public Works Driver / Operator Step 7		\$40,000.00	\$78,278.00
Public Works Driver / Operator Step 8		\$40,000.00	\$82,380.00
Public Works Laborer / Driver Probationary		\$35,000.00	\$43,563.00
Public Works Laborer / Driver Step 1		\$40,000.00	\$49,107.00
Public Works Laborer / Driver Step 2		\$40,000.00	\$50,856.00
Public Works Laborer / Driver Step 3		\$40,000.00	\$55,032.00
Public Works Laborer / Driver Step 4		\$40,000.00	\$58,567.00
Public Works Laborer / Driver Step 5		\$40,000.00	\$61,984.00
Public Works Laborer / Driver Step 6		\$40,000.00	\$64,770.00
Public Works Laborer / Driver Step 7		\$40,000.00	\$68,936.00
Public Works Laborer / Driver Step 8		\$40,000.00	\$72,580.00
Building Maintenance Worker		\$5,200.00	\$8,338.00
Tax Assessor		\$35,000.00	\$76,000.00
Tax Collector		\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00
Tax Clerk		\$25,000.00	\$65,000.00
Part Time Tax Assessor Assistant			\$27.32
Seasonal/Temporary/Part Time Hourly Rate	Hourly Wage	\$15.00	\$50.00
Board/Commission Clerk	Hourly Wage	\$20.00	\$40.00
Temporary Inspector / Sub-Code Official	Hourly Wage	-	\$50.00
Night Subcode Inspection		(*)	\$300.00
Recreation Camp Counselors		\$15.00	\$20.00
Recreation Camp Director		\$27.00	\$32.00
Recreation Camp Assistant Director		\$25.00	\$30.00
OPRA Coordinator			\$2,627.00

Ronald Jubja, Ph.D., Mayor

Edith G. Gil, Municipal Clerk

INTRODUCED BY: FISCHER

PASSED:

JUNE 6, 2024

PUBLISHED:

JUNE 13, 2024

ADOPTED:

JUNE 20, 2024